

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3788-3790/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/1998 in CRLA No. 1112/1994 & CRLA No. 1113/1994 & CRLA No. 33/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

TELLA ZEDSAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAYANEEDI SITARAMAIAH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.19.05.2008)

Date: 21/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the Office Report dt.19.05.2008, let the Special Leave
Petitions stand dismissed against the unserved respondents.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master